DIRECTORY OF
PARISH MINISTRIES

THE LORD'S DAY

MASS IN ENGLISH
Saturday Vigil (Main Church)
5:30 p.m.
Sunday (Main Church)
8:00 a.m. | Rosary at 7:30 AM
10:00 a.m. | Children’s Liturgy of the Word
12:00 noon
5:00 p.m. | Youth Mass

MASS IN SPANISH
Sunday (Main Church)
2:00 p.m.

MASS IN POLISH
2nd & 4th Saturday Vigils (Cody Center Chapel)
5:00 p.m.

MASS IN PORTUGUESE
Sunday (Main Church)
6:30 p.m.

WEEKDAY MASSES

MASS IN ENGLISH
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday-Saturday (Historic Church)
8:00 a.m.
Monday - Friday (Historic Church)
12:00 noon
Wednesday (Main Church)
8:00 a.m.
Tuesday & Thursday (Historic Church)
6:00 p.m. | Vespers at 5:40 p.m.
1st Friday Mass (Cody Chapel)
7:00 p.m. | Massis followed by Adoration
until Midnight

MASS IN SPANISH
Wednesday (Historic Church)
7:00 p.m.

Mon-Thur: 9:00am - 9:00pm
Fri: 9:00 am to 6:30 pm

ADDITIONAL FRIDAY HOURS
NOCTURNAL ADORATION - Exposition of Blessed Sacrament
1st Fri: 7:30 pm to Midnight
2nd Fri:  6:30 pm to 7:15 am on Saturday
(Hispanic Community Nocturnal Adoration)

ADORATION FOR VOCATIONS
Last Fri:  7:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Contact: David Britt - (904)-268-9978
adoration@stjosephsjax.org

LITURGY, WORSHIP & PASTORAL CARE

Brazilian Community

Contact: Andreia Salles - (508) 498-1734
sallesmabrasil@hotmail.com

Comunidad Hispana

Contactos: Yamel Gallegos COORDINADOR
yamelga76@gmail.com
Melvin Perez-Rodriguez SUBCOORDINADOR
kKp4dmpr@yahoo.com

Filipino-American Community

Contact: Nellie Rocha - (904) 292-5295
Mac Delacruz - (904) 729-9370
medc.4159@icloud.com

Polish Community

Contact: Barbara Sroka - (904) 962-2743
srbarb@yahoo.com
Lucy Piechoczek - (904) 610-8851
Ipiechoczek@hotmail.com

TLM

www.timjax.com

Contact: CHAIRMAN
Brandon Duncan - bduncan2184@gmail.com
COUNCIL COORDINATOR
Brian Printy - gprinty@comcast.net
SACRISTANS, USHERS, & ALTAR SERVERS
Jackson Egan - jackson@sneagan.com

Altar Servers

Training is offered annually in the fall
MAIN CHURCH (Scheduling & Training)
Contact: Sue Kelley - altarservesj@gmail.com
Tricia Voss - triciapvoss@gmail.com
Andrew Salvatore - acolyteandrewsalvatore@gmail.com
MAIN CHURCH - YOUTH MASS (Scheduling ONLY)
Contact Katie Gunkle - kgunkle@stjosephsjax.org
HISTORIC CHURCH - WEEKDAY MASSES
Contact: sjhcaltarservers@gmail.com
Andrew Salvatore & Linda Salvatore

Ambassadors (Main Church)

Contact: Scott Northcut - (904) 599-3740
scottnorthcut@segrocers.com




Children’s Liturgy of the Word
Ages 3 - 7 at 10 a.m. Sunday Mass
Contact: Jennifer Daugherty - (904) 347-5873
stjoeclow@gmail.com

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion

SUNDAY MASS

Contact: Cathy NeSmith - (904) 982-4302
sjemhc@stjosephsjax.org

DAILY MASS

Contact: Nadine Kwiatek - (904) 704-7463
kwiatekj@bellsouth.net

OUTBOUND

Contact: Deacon Bob Gardner
dcnbobgardner@stjosephsjax.org

Greeter Ministry
Greets parishioners/visitors before & after Masses/special events
Contact: Tom NeSmith - sjgreeterministry@stjosephsjax.org

Hospitality
Teams of ushers who greet and assist parishioners and
newcomers, collect offerings, and assist offertory participants
Contact: Steve Kerlin - (904) 460-2479 / (904) 386-3860
sandpkerlin@yahoo.com

Lectors
MAIN CHURCH - WEEKEND MASS/HOLY DAYS
Contact: John & Susan Rezsonya - (904) 268-7741
jrezson@bellsouth.net
HISTORIC CHURCH - DAILY MASS
Contact: Linda Salvatore - (904) 524-9329
linda@salvatorefamily.com

Music Ministry
Practices: Adult Choir - Wednesdays at 7:00 p.m.
Children’s Choir - Mondays at 6:15 (younger)
and 7:00 p.m. (older)

Contact: Frank & Nicole DeProspo - ndeprospo@comcast.net

Sacristans
HISTORIC CHURCH

Contact: Linda Salvatore - (904) 524- 9329
linda@salvatorefamily.com

MAIN CHURCH

Contact: Nadine Kwiatek - (904) 704-7463

kwiatekj@bellsouth.net
Margie Gonzalez - (904) 504-8311
Margiel60@comcast.net

Seven Sisters Apostolate

Prays for the individual priests in the Parish

SPANISH & BRAZILIAN COMMUNITIES

Contact: Wanda Donham - (904) 894-1593
wanda.donham@gmail.com

LATIN COMMUNITY / BISHOP / GENERAL INFORMATION

Contact: Mollie Garcia - (904) 923-1267
mollie324@protonmail.com

Sign Language Interpreting
Offers interpreting for the Deaf or hard of hearing upon request
Contact: Debbie Heaton - (904) 808-1678
ddddheaton@aol.com

JPIl Homeschool
Serves the Catholic homeschool community
Contact: Dianna Hartwell - (904) 303-4060
dianna@wnhartwell.com
Maggie Britt - dwbritt@comcast.net

OCIA (Order of Christian Initiation for Adults)
Formerly RCIA

Sessions are from September to May, bringing participants into

full communion with the Catholic Church

Contact: Mike and Michelle Peters - (904) 710-2508
ocia@stjosephsjax.org

PREP (Parish Religious Education Program) & VBS
Religious Ed for grades K - 8 at the school campus on Wed.
evenings at either 5:00 - 6:15 pm. or 7:00 - 8:15 pm.
Contact: A.R.E.

Lourdes Flemming - (904) 880-6404, Ext. 122
[flemming@stjosephsjax.org

ASSISTANT TO THE A.R.E.

Sylvia Boudreaux - (904) 880-6404, Ext. 126
sboudreaux@stjosephsjax.org

St. Joseph Catholic School
Contact: (904) 268-6688
Monday through Friday from 7:30 a.m. to 3:30 p.m.
information@stjosephcs.org

Walking with Purpose
Bible Study - Women from any parish or faith are welcome.
Contact: wwpstjosephjax2022@gmail.com
PASTORAL COORDINATOR
Peggy Truss - (904) 704-2452
OPERATIONAL COORDINATOR
Laura Geisel - (904) 705-2455

Wednesday Evening Bible Study
Meets Wed. evenings 7:00 - 8:30 p.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: Jim Kersten- (904) 716-4971
jmkersten@att.net

Wednesday Morning Women'’s Bible Study
Meets Wed. mornings 9:15 - 11:00 a.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: Mary Monfort - (904) 651-3567
maryvictor@comcast.net

Youth Ministry
HIGH SCHOOL - Meets Sundays - 6:15 - 8:00pm
MIDDLE SCHOOL - Meets Friday (OAM) - 6:00 - 7:30pm
Location: Youth Garage near Main Church
Contact: Katie Gunkle - kgunkle@stjosephsjax.org

SOCIAL, SERVICE & PRAYER ORGANIZATIONS

BINGO

Held once a month in the Cody Center’s Tally Auditorium
Contact: Vincent Terlizzi - (904) 742-8777 - vaterlizzi@gmail.com




Boy Scouts of America

Contact: CHARTERED ORGANIZATION REPRESENTATIVE
Bob Malone - (904) 755-6241
rmalonern66@yahoo.com
COMMITTEE CHAIR
Mike Woodward - (904) 962-2685
mike.woodward@wsp.com

CUB SCOUT PACK 473 - Boys/Girls ages 5 - 10 (K - 5th)

Contact: Matt Bellerose - (904) 888-3860
scouterboys@gmail.com

SCOUTS - BSA TROOP 0473 - Boys ages 11 - 17

Meets Thurs. evenings 7:15 - 8:30 p.m. in the school cafeteria.

Contact: Jamison Chattin - (904) 591-0723
jchattin@dbkenyon.com

Carmelites
Meets the 1st Saturday each month after 8:00 a.m. Mass in the
Cody Center
Contact: Estrella Maloney - maloney544928@bellsouth.net
Jeff Miller - curtjester@gmail.com

Charitable Arts
Bringing together parishioners who love the visual arts and are
willing to direct their talents toward the service of God
Contact: Becky Colangelo - (904) 294-8400
Linda Foreman - (904) 396-2219

Columbiettes
Meets the 3rd Monday each month.
Contacts: Michelle Ernst - PRESIDENT
thecolumbiettesstjohnsriver@gmail.com
Traci Yochum - SECRETARY - yochumt@yahoo.com

Council of Catholic Women (CCW)
Meets the 2nd Tuesday of the Month from September - April in
the Cody Center at 6:30 p.m.
Contact: Suzy Cheesman - (780) 722-4078

ccwstjoseph@gmail.com

ST. ELIZABETH'’S CIRCLE - Cooking Circle
Contact: Jamie Gross - (904) 612-7062 - jamiegrss@gmail.com
ST. MARGARET'’S CIRCLE - Craft Circle
Contact: Dorie Barren - (904) 613-5453 - dorabob@comcast.net
ST. THERESE CIRCLE - Religious Articles Gift Shop
Contact: Trisch Broach - (904) 613-3834 - sjgiftshop@hotmail.com

Covered in Prayer Blanket
Provides handmade prayer blankets to the sick or suffering
Contact: Mary Shanks - sjccjaxprayerblankets@gmail.com

Grounds Beautification
Coordinates volunteers to maintain landscaping in planted
areas referred to as islands around the main church
Contact: Kathy Richards - (305) 790-7641
Jorge Estrada - (904) 803-6808
jorge.estrada69@gmail.com

Human Life & Dignity

Designed to keep our parishioners informed and updated on

Diocesan respect life and human dignity activities along with

encouraging people to stand up for life

Contact: Paul Munnell - (941) 416-1325
paulmunnell@gmail.com
Savannah O’Brien - (516) 302-7112
savannahobrien411@gmail.com

Knights of Columbus

World'’s largest Catholic fraternal organization, true to its

founding principles of charity, unity and fraternity

ST JOHNS RIVER COUNCIL 10850

Contact: https://council10850.org/
Grand Knight Dan Swing
dan@swingpa.com

OUR LADY QUEEN OF THE KNIGHTS ASSEMBLY 2679

Contact: https:// council10850.org/
Bill Maier (Faithful Captain)
bill_maier@msn.com or
Richard Malzahn (Faithful Navigator)
richardmalzahn@gmail.com

Mary Widows
Meets 1st Tuesday of the month at 12:30 p.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: Gouzine Saour - (904) 507-7433 - xgst@aol.com
Virginia Albanna - (904) 260-0347
jalbanna@aol.com

Men’s Club
Meets 3rd Monday of the month at 7:00 p.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: David Page - (704) 575-0153 - pagedml1@aol.com
John Voss - jagtor61@att.net

People of Praise
Meets Tuesday evenings in the Marian Center Classroom (Choir
Side) 7 - 8:30 p.m.
Contact: Bob Albert - (904) 392-1593
bobalbert106@gmail.com
Elaine Eckert - (904) 610-8411
emeckert@comcast.net

CRHP (Welcome / CRHP)
Spiritual renewal weekend to help individuals grow in their
relationship with Jesus Christ and their faith community
Contact: stjosephcrhp@gmail.com
CONTINUATION COMMITTEE LAY CHAIR
Donald Sharpe - (904) 403-9284
donaldsharpel234@gmail.com
CONTINUATION COMMITTEE SECRETARY
Chris Lavie - lavie@cdlavie.com

Regnum Christi
Christ-Centered spirituality lived together in communion with all
members in union with the whole Church. www.regnumchrist.org
Contact: Betsy Giblin - (904) 588-2864
betsygiblin@comcast.net
John Truss - (904) 234-4312 - jtruss@Iiftpower.com

Safety & Security Ministry
Active duty/retired local law enforcement/federal agent
providing safety for our Parish
Contact: Lt. Nicholas Damone - njd7272@yahoo.com
Patrick Kinnare - (904) 268-5422
pkinnare@stjosephsjax.org




Seven Sorrows of Mary Rosary Ministry
Meets Tuesday evenings at 7:00 p.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: Carolyn Laing - celaing2010@aol.com

Spirit of Christ
Meets Monday evenings at 7:00 p.m. in the Marian Center
Contact: Jim Mickler - (904) 502-0594
mickplace@gmail.com

St. Anne’s Moms Ministry
Group of mothers - pregnancy to early elementary children
Contact: Nicole Lovell - (860) 778-9474
JoinStAnnes@gmail.com

St Vitus Ballroom Dance Ministry
Contact: Belisa Ucciardo - (904) 607-9154
bucciardo@att.net

Stewardship Committee
Meets monthly to educate/inspire Stewardship with the Parish
Contact: Karen Rasmussen - razzfl2003@yahoo.com

That Man Is You! (TMIY!)
Meets Saturday mornings 6:45 - 7:45 a.m.
Contact: Brett Staples - (904) 955-1437
stjosephtmiy@gmail.com

Theresians of the Little Way
Diocesan lay group of women who meet once a month for Mass
in the Historic Church
Contact: Susana Suarez - (904) 629-2693

Welcome Wagon
Provides hospitality to our parishioners, visitors, & newcomers
Contact: Vikki Hébert - (904) 635-2117
vikkiabear@gmail.com

Angels of Mercy/GriefShare

FUNERAL COORDINATORS

Contacts: Patty Kemper - (904) 563-6668
pattykemper56@gmail.com
Bruce Emmel - (240) 832-0838
baemmel2@gmail.com
Tom NeSmith - drtnesmith@gmail.com

GRIEFSHARE

Contact: Gail Carpenter - (904) 318-9308
www.griefshare.org

HOSPITALITY

Contacts: Mary Joy Prendergast - (904) 534-0716
maryjprendergast@bellsouth.net
Sandy Morales - (904) 502-4854
srmk41@gmail.com

Courage with Hope Community Outreach
Meets the 2nd Saturday each month at St. Justin Martyr
Orthodox Church & 3rd Saturday each month at St. Joseph’s
Contact: Cindi Tranquellino - cekanel@comcast.net

Divine Mercy House
Maternity home for single women facing unexpected pregnancies
Contact: (904) 268-6282 - www.divinemercyhouse.org

DivorceCare
Sessions meet 6:00 to 8:00 p.m. in the Cody Center
Contact: Ann Philips - 904-686-9978
aphilipsteacher@gmail.com

Mandarin Food Bank
Provides emergency food and clothing to those in need in the
Mandarin Community. Run entirely by volunteers
Contact: (904) 292-1675 - stjoseph5422@bellsouth.net
Bonnie McNulty - CO-DIRECTOR
Mary Kaminski - CO-DIRECTOR

Parish Medical Mission
Annual parish medical mission to Honduras is in February each
year; Works with Friends of the Missions, Inc. to bring health
care to the poor and needy
Contact: Jim Mathews - (904) 631-0221
jimjmathews@gmail.com

Prison Ministry
http://prisonministry.dosafl.com
Contact: Deacon Corky Hecht - (727) 348-8794
dcncorky91@yahoo.com
Alpha Nicholson - (860) 805-1268
aonich3@gmail.com

Spiritual Direction
Contacts: Diane Hemsoth - (904) 814-8499
dhemsoth@comcast.net
Mary Rousseau - (904) 487-7175
maryrousseaul@gmail.com
Gladys Stewart - (904) 704-2720
gstew1029@gmail.com

Transportation Ministry

PARISH BUS MINISTRY

Provides transportation to the homebound & those in need of

transportation to and from Mass

TRAFFIC DIVISION

Volunteers who assist with traffic direction for major events

WHERE ARE THE TRAMS?

For special events

Contact: Michael Broach - (904) 891-0746
mcbroach@stjosephsjax.org
Tom Richter - tirichter@yahooo.com

MAILING ADDRESS

FOR ALL OFFICES:
11730 Old St. Augustine Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32258

PHYSICAL ADDRESSES

CHURCH OFFICE/CODY ENRICHMENT CENTER:
(Weekday Office Hours: 9AM - 5PM)

4152 Loretto Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32223
904-268-5422

MAIN CHURCH:

11757 Old St. Augustine Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32258

HISTORIC CHURCH:
4124 Loretto Rd
Jacksonville, FL 32223

For more information, please visit our website at
www.stjosephsjax.org

Thank you to Cathy NeSmith for putting this Ministry listing together for our Parish.



